Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797
YF/YFW Series
 20 Watt DC/DC Converter
Single, Dual, and Triple Outputs
2:1 and 4:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
Rev B
FEATURES

Fast Transient.................. EN61000-4-4 ................... ±2KV   Perf. Criteria B
Surge (See Note 11)........ EN61000-4-5……………..±1KV   Perf. Criteria B
Conducted Immunity........ EN61000-4-6……….…10 Vrms   Perf. Criteria A
Due to advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
Output Current Input Current
Model Number Input Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load (3) Full load (2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor(5)
Load max
YF12S33-4000 3.3 VDC 280mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 40mA 1507mA 77 13000µF
YF12S5-4000 5 VDC 280mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 15mA 2193mA 80 6800µF
YF12S12-1600 12 VDC 134mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 40mA 2110mA 83 2200µF
YF12S15-1330 15 VDC 106mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 20mA 2083mA 84 755µF
YF12D5-2000 ±5 VDC ±140mA ± 2000mA 100mVp-p 15mA 2136mA 82 ±3400µF
YF12D12-830 ±12 VDC ±67mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 35mA 2110mA 83 ±680µF
YF12D15-660 ±15VDC ±53mA ±666mA 100mVp-p 35mA 2110mA 83 ±450µF
YF12T3.312-17 3.3 / ±12 VDC 300 / ± 30mA 3000 / ± 300mA 50/ ±120mVp-p 20mA 1900mA 79 4700 / ±220µF
YF12T3.315-17 3.3 / ±15 VDC 300 / ± 25mA 3000 / ± 250mA 50/ ±150mVp-p 35mA 1933mA 79 4700 / ±220µF
YF12T512-17 5 / ±12 VDC 200 / ± 30mA 2000 / ± 300mA 50/ ±120mVp-p 20mA 1885mA 80 4700 / ±220µF
YF12T515-17
9 - 18 VDC
5 / ±15 VDC 200 / ± 25mA 2000 / ± 250mA 50/ ±150mVp-p 40mA 1919mA 80 4700 / ±220µF
YF(W)24S33-4000 3.3 VDC 280mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 10 (20)mA 733 (764mA) 79 (76) 13000µF
YF(W)24S5-4000    5 VDC 280mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 10 (10)mA 1082 (1111mA) 81 (79) 6800µF
YF(W)24S12-1600  12 VDC 134mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 10 (20)mA 1018 (1082mA) 86 (81) 2200µF
YF(W)24S15-1330 15 VDC 106mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 15 (20)mA 1018 (1082mA) 86 (81) 755µF
YF(W)24D5-2000   ±5 VDC ±140mA ±2000mA 100mVp-p 20 (15)mA 1028 (1111mA) 85 (79) ±3400µF
YF(W)24D12-830   ±12 VDC ±67mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 25 (20)mA 1016 (1068mA) 86 (82) ±680µF
YF(W)24D15-660   ±15 VDC ±53mA ±666mA 100mVp-p 30 (25)mA 1015 (1068mA) 86 (82) ±450µF
YF24T3.312-17 3.3 / ±12 VDC 300 / ±30mA 3000 / ±300mA 50/ ±120mVp-p 20mA 914mA 82 4700 / ±220µF
YF24T3.315-17 3.3 / ±15 VDC 300 / ±25mA 3000 / ±250mA 50/ ±150mVp-p 20mA 967mA 79 4700 / ±220µF
YF24T512-17 5 / ±12 VDC 200 / ±30mA 2000 / ±300mA 50/ ±120mVp-p 25mA 907mA 83 4700 / ±220µF
YF24T515-17
18 - 36 VDC
(9 - 36 VDC)
5 / ±15 VDC 200 / ±25mA 2000 / ±250mA 50/ ±150mVp-p 10mA 922mA 83 4700 / ±220µF
YF(W)48S33-4000 3.3 VDC 280mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 10 (15)mA 367 (377mA) 79 (77) 13000µF
YF(W)48S5-4000    5 VDC 280mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 10 (10)mA 543 (548mA) 82 (80) 6800µF
YF(W)48S12-1600  12 VDC 134mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 15 (10)mA 509 (536mA) 86 (82) 2200µF
YF(W)48S15-1330 15 VDC 106mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 25 (10)mA 506 (532mA) 86 (82) 755µF
YF(W)48D5-2000    ±5 VDC ±140mA ±2000mA 100mVp-p 15 (10)mA 514 (541mA) 85 (81) ±3400µF
YF(W)48D12-830    ±12 VDC ±67mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 15 (15)mA 502 (527mA) 87 (83) ±680µF
YF(W)48D15-660    ±15 VDC ±53mA ±666mA 100mVp-p 20 (20)mA 502 (527mA) 87 (83) ±450µF
YF48T3.312-17 3.3 / ±12 VDC 300 / ±30mA 3000 / ±300mA 50/ ±120mVp-p 10mA 457mA 82 4700 / ±220µF